E-payment through e-payment gateway, 
only after that bid/tender document(s) will 
be released for viewing /downloading. 

Cost of bidding / tender documents inclusive of 
GST to be paid to HPPCL (non-refundable) in the 
form of e-payment. 

E-payment through e-tender portal, 
INR 5,900/- only (INR five thousand nine 
hundred only) inclusive of GST. 

Bid Security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
(refundable) in the form of e-payment. 

E-payment through e-tender portal, 
INR 1,65,200/- only (INR one lakh sixty-
five thousand two hundred only) 

I. PREPARATION OF BID(s):  

1. For preparation of the bid(s), the bidder(s) should take into account the corrigenda 
(if any) published on the tender document before submitting their bids. 

2. Bidder(s) is advised to go through the tender advertisement and the tender document